
ISSUE NO.22

EAST HARPTREE NEWSLETTER 

FRIDAY 15TH MARCH 2024

CONGRATULATIONS
TO OUR STARS OF THE WEEK AND HEAD TEACHER AWARDS

This week we have been collecting data for the Big Wheel and Walk week.  It’s great to see so many
walking, cycling, scooting or catching the bus and, where possible, leaving those cars at home.  We’ll be

doing the same next week...keep active!  Fox Class have been enjoying cookery classes with our
fabulous PTA volunteers.  Next week, it’s Otters turn to get their sleeves rolled up and bake some

goodies.  

A good show of red today supporting Red Nose Day and raising awareness of those less fortunate than
ourselves.  We collected an impressive £76.65!  Hope you enjoy the photos. 



In Otter class this week, we have continued our
study of Edgar Allan Poe's 'The Raven'. We have

been analysing the techniques he used throughout
his poetry and have attempted to write a

continuation of the poem. We have published these
poems and there are amongst some of the best

pieces of writing they have ever written.

 

In Maths, we have been learning
about ratio and proportion and

looked particularly at recipes. We
then looked at how to either scale up

or scale down the ingredients to
match the people it needs to serve.

In History this week, we have been learning about
the working conditions of people in the Industrial
Revolution. We looked at what jobs would have

been done in the factories and cotton mills as well
as the awful conditions inside the coal mines.  

Below is a sample piece of work by Jack. 

As it Red Nose Day today,
we also designed our own

red noses to commemorate
the special day and reflected
on where our donations will

go and who they will support.

RED NOSE DAY! 



Friday 22nd March - no breakfast club (PH Sports)
Friday 22nd March - Easter Competition - Decorate a egg (£1 entry)  - Drop off entries

8.40 am  at school gate - PTA Fundraiser
Friday 22nd March - Squirrels Cookery Class - organised by PTA

Friday 22nd March - Games Night  PTA Fundraiser - 6pm East Harptree Hall
Wednesday 27th March - Bake Sale 3.30 pm - Squirrels

Wednesday 27th March - KS1 Longleat trip
Wednesday 27th March - Mobile Library KS2

Thursday 28th March - Easter Service at St Laurence Church...
(8.45am refreshments 9.15am start)

Thursday 28th March - Last day of term 
Wednesday 22nd May - Bake Sale 3.30 pm - Otters

Wednesday 17th April - KS2 Field to Fork trip
Friday 19th April - Squirrels Cookery Class - organised by PTA

Friday 26th April - Otters Cookery Class - organised by PTA
Friday 26th April - Macrame with Charlotte - PTA Fundraiser - 7pm EH Hall

Monday 29th April - Messy Church
Thursday 2nd May - Y3/Y4 Athletics festival

Friday 3rd May - Otters Cookery Class - organised by PTA
Monday 6th May - May Bank Holiday

Monday 13th May - Y1 Tagtails
Thursday 16th May - Y2 Strike and Field Event

Friday 24th May - Last day of term
Monday 3rd June - INSET day

Tuesday 4th June - First day of term
Wedneday 5th June - Class photos and Y6 leaver photos

Thursday 6th June - SS Great Britain KS1
Monday 10th June - Messy Church
Thursday 13th June - Y1 Tagtails

Saturday 15th June - Back to the 90s - PTA Fundraiser - 7pm EH Hall
Sunday 16th June - Fathers Day bacon butty and a cuppa - PTA Fundraiser  - 10-11.30

am EH Pavillion
Monday 17th June - Squirrels Class - Community Farm

Monday 24th - Friday 28th June - Y5/Y6 Kilve Court Residential
Tuesday 2nd July - Year 6 induction day at Chew Valley School

Thursday 11th July - Y5/Y6 Chew Sports Event
Tuesday 23rd July - Y6 Leavers Service 9.15 am at St Laurence Church

Tuesday 23rd July - Last day of term

ESSENTIAL DATES


